OP \$65.00 2745803

ETAS ID: TM642436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Laboratories Inc.		10/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Z-Wave Alliance Inc.	
Street Address:	3855 SW 153rd Drive	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97003	
Entity Type:	Non-Stock Membership Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2745803	Z-WAVE
Registration Number:	5053094	Z WAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173506878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-350-6800

Email: trademarks@gesmer.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Connors
Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Connors	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew E. Connors/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=006739-000002 US Z-Wave Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=006739-000002 US Z-Wave Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of October 1, 2020, by and between Silicon Laboratories Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address of 400 W. Cesar Chavez, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter referred to as "*Assignor*") and Z-Wave Alliance Inc., a Delaware non-stock membership corporation ("*Assignee*"), a with a principal place of business at 3855 SW 153rd Drive, Beaverton, OR 97003.

WHEREAS, Silicon Laboratories Inc., is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations and Applications (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "*Marks*") that are listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>.

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill symbolized by said Marks and the right to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as of October 1, 2020 by their respective duly authorized officers.

Silicon Laboratories Inc.

By: Jacob Alamat
Jacob Alamat (Oct 1, 2020 07:27 CO1)

Name: Jacob Alamat

Title: VP/GM IoT Home and Consumer

Products

Date: Oct 1, 2020

Z-Wave Alliance Inc.

By:

Name: Mitchell Klein
Title: Executive Director

Date: Oct 1, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0980

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Registration No.
Z WAVE	United States of America	2745803
Z WAVE & Design	United States of America	5053094
WAVE		